GULFSTREAM PARK - October 31, 2025 - Race 7
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN

MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE
$25,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since July 31 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $25,000
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances). (NW1$

X) Claiming Price: $25,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Big Drama - 1:08.12 - January 15, 2011)

Purse: $57,000

Includes: $7,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Includes: $6,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: $57,000

Value of Race: $44,000 1st $26,400, 2nd $9,680, 3rd $5,280, 4th $2,200, 5th $440

Weather: Clear, 76° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:21 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

20Sep25 *GP® 2 Secret Revenge (Jaramillo, Emisael) (#%obs
20Aug25 *CNL* 3 Hurricane Debbie (Gutierrez, Reylu)
13Sep25 éGPt 6  Dominant Diva (Husbands, Micah) G&abs
190ct25 °GP’ 4 Puckered (Henry, Wesley)

30Aug25 'CNL’ 5  Wiffletree Serry (Meneses, Marcos)

Fractional Times: 22.23 45.63 58.48

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 12
121 L 14 3tz 3!
121 Lb 2 3 4t 4
118 L 5 2 11 1/2 ll 1/2
121 Lbf 35 5 5
121 L 41 22 2172

Final Time: 1:11.80

Split Times: (23:40) (12:85) (13:32)

Run-Up: 25 feet

Str
2Head
11/2

42 1/2

Winner: Secret Revenge, Chestnut Filly, by Nyquist out of Crespano, by Mineshaft. Foaled May 09, 2021 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Springhouse Farm
Owner: Michael Lerman
Trainer: Lerman, Michael

Claiming Prices: 3 - Hurricane Debbie: $25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Sophistry (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $184,709

Pgm Horse Win
2  Secret Revenge 44.80
3 Hurricane Debbie
6  Dominant Diva

Place Show Wager Type
14.80 3.20 $1.00 Exacta
6.80 3.00 $0.50 Trifecta

2.10  $0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4

Winning Numbers
2-3

2-3-6

2-3-6-4

4-2

7-4-2 (3 correct)
6/9-7-1/4-2 (4 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
91.40
103.60
60.57
88.90
390.40
573.80

Fin

2Neck
31/2
45 1/4

5

Pg
2

g b~ o w

m Horse Name

Secret Revenge
Hurricane Debbie
Dominant Diva
Puckered
Wiffletree Serry

Start

4
3
2
5
1

1/4 1/2 Str
33 1/2 32 21
45 43 31
ll 1/2 11 1/2 11
59 57 5°

21 12 21 1/2 42 1/2

Fin

11/4
13/4

Trainers: 2 - Lerman, Michael; 3 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 6 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 4 - Simms, Herold; 5 - Yates, Michael

Owners: 2 -Michael Lerman; 3 -Kenneth L. Ramsey; 6 - Lawson Racing Stables; 4 -Maxine Simms; 5 -Maria Montez Haire;
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Video Race Replay

Odds

21.40
4.30
0.30*
20.10
4.40

Pool
126,739
75,517
41,250
25,002
25,198
72,879

Comments

3-4w rally,proved best
vied btw,outkicked
met bids,outfinished
stp slw,rallied widest
chased 2w,weakened

SECRET REVENGE away in good order, rated off of the decent early pace and was well placed approaching the turn, roused three wide nearing the quarter
marker, swung four wide for the drive then rallied to mid-stretch, vied for the lead heading to the final sixteenth, took command into deep stretch and held
well late to prevail. HURRICANE DEBBIE rated off of the early pace, advanced inside of rivals into the turn then bid two wide into the stretch, was crowded
between rivals at the furlong pole, battled between runners into the final sixteenth, was outkicked in deep stretch but was able to get up in time to earn the
place honors. DOMINANT DIVA pressed the early pace from outside of WIFFLETREE SERRY then took command, set the pace into the turn then opened
up into the bend, led to upper stretch, drifted out a bit nearing the furlong grounds while under left-handed urging, met oncoming bids to the final sixteenth,
was outfinished in deep stretch and held for third. PUCKERED bobbled leaving the start and was a bit slow away from the gate, unhurried in the early going,
trailed to the quarter pole then closed willingly into the final furlong, rallied while widest into the final sixteenth but could not reel in the leaders in deep
stretch. WIFFLETREE SERRY broke alertly and showed good speed away from the start, disputed the early pace with DOMINANT DIVA then chased that
rival heading into the turn, ran in pursuit two wide to upper stretch, got shuffled back while in a bit tight at the furlong pole and weakened in deep stretch.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate
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