## GULFSTREAM PARK - October 31, 2025 - Race 7

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

**EQUIBASE** 

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since July 31 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000 (Races Where Entered For \$20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances). (NW1\$ X) Claiming Price: \$25,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Big Drama - 1:08.12 - January 15, 2011)

Purse: \$57,000

Includes: \$7,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards Includes: \$6,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$57,000

Value of Race: \$44,000 1st \$26,400, 2nd \$9,680, 3rd \$5,280, 4th \$2,200, 5th \$440

Weather: Clear, 76° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:21 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
20Sep25 <sup>5</sup> GP <sup>6</sup>	2	Secret Revenge (Jaramillo, Emisael) ( sobs	121	L	1	4	31 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1.1	21.40	3-4w rally,proved best
20Aug25 6CNL4	3	Hurricane Debbie (Gutierrez, Reylu)	121	Lb	2	3	4 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	31 1/2	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	4.30	vied btw,outkicked
13Sep25 8GP1	6	Dominant Diva (Husbands, Micah) <a href="#">(</a>	118	L	5	2	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	0.30*	met bids,outfinished
19Oct25 <sup>6</sup> GP <sup>7</sup>	4	Puckered (Henry, Wesley)	121	L bf	3	5	5	5	5	4 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	20.10	stp slw,rallied widest
30Aug25 7CNL7	5	Wiffletree Serry (Meneses, Marcos)	121	L	4	1	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5	4.40	chased 2w,weakened

Fractional Times: 22.23 45.63 58.48 Final Time: 1:11.80

**Split Times:** (23:40) (12:85) (13:32)

Run-Up: 25 feet

Winner: Secret Revenge, Chestnut Filly, by Nyquist out of Crespano, by Mineshaft. Foaled May 09, 2021 in Kentucky.

**Breeder:** Springhouse Farm **Owner:** Michael Lerman **Trainer:** Lerman, Michael

Claiming Prices: 3 - Hurricane Debbie: \$25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Sophistry (Veterinarian)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$184,709

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Secret Revenge	44.80	14.80	3.20	\$1.00 Exacta	2-3	91.40	126,739
3	Hurricane Debbie		6.80	3.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-3-6	103.60	75,517
6	Dominant Diva			2.10	\$0.10 Superfecta	2-3-6-4	60.57	41,250
					\$1.00 Daily Double	4-2	88.90	25,002
					\$1.00 Pick 3	7-4-2 (3 correct)	390.40	25,198
					\$0.50 Pick 4	6/9-7-1/4-2 (4 correct)	573.80	72,879

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Tust I errormance Rumming Eme I review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
2	Secret Revenge	4	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>			
3	Hurricane Debbie	3	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>			
6	Dominant Diva	2	1 1/2	1_1 1/2	1 <u>1</u>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/4			
4	Puckered	5	59	57	55	4 <sup>1</sup> 3/4			
5	Wiffletree Serry	1	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>			

Trainers: 2 - Lerman, Michael; 3 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 6 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 4 - Simms, Herold; 5 - Yates, Michael

Owners: 2 - Michael Lerman; 3 - Kenneth L. Ramsey; 6 - Lawson Racing Stables; 4 - Maxine Simms; 5 - Maria Montez Haire;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SECRET REVENGE away in good order, rated off of the decent early pace and was well placed approaching the turn, roused three wide nearing the quarter marker, swung four wide for the drive then rallied to mid-stretch, vied for the lead heading to the final sixteenth, took command into deep stretch and held well late to prevail. HURRICANE DEBBIE rated off of the early pace, advanced inside of rivals into the turn then bid two wide into the stretch, was crowded between rivals at the furlong pole, battled between runners into the final sixteenth, was outkicked in deep stretch but was able to get up in time to earn the place honors. DOMINANT DIVA pressed the early pace from outside of WIFFLETREE SERRY then took command, set the pace into the turn then opened up into the bend, led to upper stretch, drifted out a bit nearing the furlong grounds while under left-handed urging, met oncoming bids to the final sixteenth, was outfinished in deep stretch and held for third. PUCKERED bobbled leaving the start and was a bit slow away from the gate, unhurried in the early going, trailed to the quarter pole then closed willingly into the final furlong, rallied while widest into the final sixteenth but could not reel in the leaders in deep stretch. WIFFLETREE SERRY broke alertly and showed good speed away from the start, disputed the early pace with DOMINANT DIVA then chased that rival heading into the turn, ran in pursuit two wide to upper stretch, got shuffled back while in a bit tight at the furlong pole and weakened in deep stretch.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.